
'ALE 
NorlcE 

tsrRucrloN oF FINAF'.IAL
E- AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER SECURITIZATION AND RECOT\

ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2OO2 READ WITH PROVISION TO RULE 8(6) OF THE SECLIIIITY

INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in generar and in particular to the Borrower (s) anct Gtrarantor(s) that the hel')\^'

described intmor.rable oroperties mortgagedlcharged to the Secr-rr'ed creditor, 1[p !r,r1p[61i6 po:-sessiotr'r1 rn,/irici' t11r l';"r't'

taken by the Authorizec officer of canara Bank will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is" basis on 10 04 202-3 rot.

recovery of Rs. 6,95,274.g8 (as on 01.03.2023 plus interest and charges from 01'03 2023) towards oD accotrnt

no.54541400000375 of $//s. shree sai Tenrpo Services Prop Reshma chandan siddrque' Rs' 20'00'524'56 (as otr

01.03.2023 plus interest and charges from 0i.03.2023) towards oD account no'54641400000120' Rs' t'10'277'44 (as on

01.03.2023 ph-rs irrteresr and charges from 01.03.2023) towards Loan account no 54647630000253 of Mr' chandan

siddique, Rs.75,993.55 (as on c1.03.2023 plus interest and 
"charges 

from 01 03 2023) towarcis Loan accorrnl

no 54647530000226 of S;.'rt. Reshma Chaniarr SidcliqLre and of Rs. 18'92'751 29 {ac orr cl 0i ?013 rllLr" inieri"il '(i

charges fronr 01.03.2023) towards LoAN accountno.54647740000385 of Mr'cHANDirN ABDULKADIR SlDDlQi arl(i:'', rt

RESHI"4A CHANDA N SlDDlQUl Residing at 1431 Vaity Chawl, Bhoicla Pada, Rajavali Road, Near Ganesh IVandir Vasill i:.lsi

Munrbai 401108

Description of ProPertY Reserve Price Earnest
MoneY

-?-epo!it
l.Residential Prernises owned by Mr' Mr' CHANtJI\N ABDUL KADiR

SlDDlQl and Srnt. RESIIMA CHANDA N SIDDIQUI FtAT NO 103' 1ST

FLOOR, ,J ,WiNG, BUILDING NAME ,,RELIABLE TOWNSHIP,., OLD

SURVEY NO.1C6, HISSA NO. 1&2, NEW SURVEY NO 178, VILLGAE

RAJAWALI,BiIOIDAPADA,VASAI-NAIGAONLITJKROAD,VASAIEAST-
40L203.

Admeasuring: 569.00 sq ft built up area.

Boundaries : l.lorth-K Wing, Sotrth-l Wing, East- D Wing, West-

irrternai Roaci.

Rs.,t,5l-,000

The Earnest MoneY DePosit shall be

documents to be subnrittcd to service 
1

on 03.04.2023 v,rith prior- appointment

d"p*,t"d ", * b"t-u OS.O4.Z023 upto 5'00 p'm' Details of EN4D and i- l hcr

proviCer on or before 05.04.2023 up to 5.00 p.m. Date oI lrrspcciion of p"';

with Authorized officer. Date up to which doctrnrents ean be depositr"d r'vitir

bank is 05.04.2023.

For. detailed term,, and conditions of the sale, please reler the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bani<'s 
"ryeb'r'te:

(w,vi,v.rarr;:rr;br::i.:.1g1) cr may contact Mr'. Vivek Kumar (atiyar, Manager Valiv Branch' inrob ro -91'lc1!:Ci-1 
"

email id : ,b1=qzi!1,.:Lqa;:i-,h.-.3,1ii,,iqp during office hours on any vrorking day or the service provider M/s c1 lndia Pvt ltc'

Uclyog Vihar, Phase -2, Gulf Petrochem building, Building No 301, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin - 122015 (Corrtact [lo +9r I24

a- ,-h

&-trrl Bank

Date:01..03.2023
Place: Thane

l tlFi:i(-'i,

,,.='-= j,;.,:':f i{' - .:.. ::',:lii'.'l
:::: l':,-=::i-.;:=, : ::,::l :':::rr'i:::':: " ':' , iii

=r:: =-; 
;::a;-i; :; llffi:;xq

CANARA BANK, REGIONAL OFFICE THANE

DoSTI PINNACLE, PLoT No 104 &105, 1 5T FLooR, RoAD No 22, AEoVE NEW PASSPoRT oFFICE

WAGLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, THANE WEST - 4OO5O4

Tel : 0 22 - 69 17 1 506, E ma i I : lg,li:r1e-ry{91L? tee-l3n gpba 1 k'9i1n1

rcL
i,il I

I



_ DETATLED TERMS AND __
Nanre and Addr-ess ot the Secured Creditor [, iCANARA Bl\NK VALA/ BRANCH, GROUND

Name and Address of Borrower(s) I
Gu arantor(s)

] total Liabilities as on 01.03.2023

i

l

I

a. Mode of Auction
b. Details Auction Service Provider

c Datn & Time of Auction

:A!_riysti:, rii*{$SwMiq&fiit{lilw, YiS

I rLoon, ur.,irr f'Jc 14 17, cEt'JTER poiNT No 80,

SATIVALI ROAD.VATIV- 4O12OB,

MT.CHANDAN ABDULI(ADIR SlDDlQl and Smt.

RESFIMA CHANDAN SIDDIQUI Residing at 1431

Vaity Chawl, Bhoicla Pada , Rajavali Road , Near

Ganesh Mandir Vasai East Mumbai401208.
Flat No.103, 1st Floor, 'J 'Wing, Building Name

"Reliable Township", Old Survey No.106, Hissa No.

L&2, New Survey No lT8,Villgae Rajawali,

Bhoidapada, Vasai -Naigaon Link Road, Vasai East -

E - Auction
M/S C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd.

10.04.2023 (11.00 AM To 12.00 PM)

iWith unlinr,ted Ertensio:; Of 5 l\lin. Duratioi.t

Seventy Four Thousand Eight Hundred thirtrl
one and Paise Eighty Tvuo Only) Plus lnterest 

l

And Charges From 01.03.2023 I

Reserve Price

Other Terms and Conditions:
a. Ar-rction / biddine shall be only through "Online Electronic Biciding" through the website

rLrfp:://www.barrktliuctions.com. Bidders are advised to go throirgh the website for detailed terms before taking

p;-rrt in the e-auction sale proceedings.

b. lhe property can be inspected with prior appointrnent with Authorized Officer on the dates mentioned in Sale

\. t iI
c. The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price arld the participating bidders may

improve their offer further during auction process with the multiple of Rs. 10,0C0/- V
d. EMD amount of i"O% of the Reserve price is to be deposited by way of Demand Draft in favour of Authorized

Officer, Canara Bank, VALIV Branch OR shall be deposited through RTGS / NEFT/Funds Trarrsfer to credit of

account of Canara Bank, A/c narne - SL - OL -PARI(lNG GL, A/c number -209272434,1FSC Code CNR8001"5464 on

or before 05.04.2023 up to 5,00 p.m. Details of EMD and other documents to be submitted to service provider

orr or br:fore 05.04.2023 up to 5.00 p.m.

e. Atrer paymer.rr oi atviD anrount the intending bidoers should sr-rbrnit a copy of the following docunlents/details

op or before 05.04.2023 up to 5.00 p.m to Canara Bank, VALIV Branch by hand or by errrail.

i. Demand Draft / pay Order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknor,vledgement receipt
;,1* r. J i i6.rs5f Wft*f.Usfi*m$.

ii. photocopies of PAN Card, lD proof. However successful bidder would havc to produce these documents in

original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount of 25% of bid amor-rnt.

iii, uidder: Nar+gr Conta€l No., Address, EmaiilD'

iv Uidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD'

l. The intending bidders should register their names at portal lrttils:l^vr,vw.Li{tllgaUiuarygiqlt and get their

UserlD and passworci free of cost: Prosp-ective bidder may avail online training on E-auction from the service

prcvider M/s C1 lndia pvt. Ltd.,UdyogVihar, Phase-2, Gulf Petrochem bUilding, Building No 30iGurgaon Haryana

pin 1220L5 (Contact No +91 L24 43Q2020121122/23/24,Mob No9594597555 $ltilijilrl,@b,?Lils"r::lf,$ll-ti"Qli.,c.p"fr ;

-rr : !:(,,ifi gqly-dil+:-e-Li' frlfA.e-Am )

:t

: :,,,1 r ,.6 r j: i';,, :,:, I l

J

:]M+#tiiwrirfrM$ils,)i;w|

4l
I

I

401_203.

Each rlll rhe Cof,clg:|g1 qllgElgL
As per sale Notice i

tJ.



k.

h.

t.

EMD Deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them after 24 hours of Bidding Process

Completed and within 7 working days. The EMD shall not carry any interest.
Auction would cornmence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in multiples

of Rs.10,000/-. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of 'Online'aqction
shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the successful bidder, subjecl to

confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.
The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), imnrediately on

declaring him / her as the successfirl bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of confirrr"ration ol',,rle
by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder fails to pay ihe sale price, the deposit made by him shall br:

forfeited lry the,Autl.rorized Officer rvithout any s;ile price, the deposit made by hinr shali be forfeited by t[rr'
Authorized Oifiier"rvithout any not;ce and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.

For sale p;-oceeds of Rs.50.00 lakhs (Rupees Fifty lakhs only) and above, the successful bidder will have to deduct

TDS a: the !'ate 1::1, cn tte sale proceeds and submil the criginal receipt of TDS certificate of the Bank.

All charges for c.rnveyance, stamp duty / GST registration charges etc., as applicaoie shall be ltorne bv tire
successfui bidder only.
There is no encurnbrance in the property to the knowledge of the Bank. Successful Bidder is liable to par; all

scciety dr,res, mirnicipal taxes / Panchayat taxes / eiectridity / water charges / other char6;cs, duties atrd li,c:;
whatsoever, incir.rding outstanding, if any, in respect of ar.rd / or affecting the subject property.

Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone / cancel or vary the terms and conditions of e - auclion

v.,itiroirt assignirg any reason thereof.
ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e - auction,

they carr approrcir Carrara Bank, M,-rrnbai Circle Office or Regional Office, Thane who, as a facililatirtg cerrti:r s'ral,

n1a(e necessary arrangements.
For further det;rils contact Canara tsink, Recovery and Legal Section, Second Floor, Bandrai(uria Cor-nplcx, Ci,.ir
Office, Mumbai" and "Canara Bank,Thane Regional Office,,Dosti Pinnacle, Piol No 104 & 101.,1 sl Floor, R'rcr

No 22, Above Nerv Passport Office, Wagle lndustrial Estate Thane West 400604 Ph no. +91 2226917L506, Errraii .

recoveryrcthaneCQcanarabank.com may be contacted during office hours on any working day or the servrce

provider Na/s. C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd, UdyogVihar, Phase '2, Gulf Petrochem Building, Building no. 301, Gurgaon,

hai,;ara i'inccrre - 722A$ (Contact no. +91- !24 4302020 /21,/ 22 /23 /24, Mob No 9594597555 Enr:til :

5jLi!' r.i l'il -\. .. : i-,i-:J.:.-:.. c i: l ; :Ef;:.: niall d a'.a q] i' r ii i a j. o m

SPECTAL TNSTRUCTTON ICAUTION :

Bidding in the last minutes,/ seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their orvn interest. Neither Canara bank ror
the service provider will be responsible for any lapses / failure (lnternet failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the

bidder or vendor ln siich cases. ln order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to mal<e all lirc:

necessary arrangements / alternatives such as back - up, power supply and whatever else-required so that they ,,rc
able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

6-tra il6, Canara Bank

n.

o.

Place: Thane
Date: 01.03.2023

OFflCER
er

Regional Office, Thane

/


